LIMITED SITE DATA
ATTACHMENT H
TCLP METALS ANALYTICAL DATA



CHEMTECH

Client:

Project ID:

Customer
Sample No.:

Test:

Analytical
Method:

Result Type:

CAS Number
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-43-9
7440-47-3
7439-92-1
7782-49-2
7440-22-4

http://mars/fax data test/kdFaxlpqc.asp?sictOrderNo=T2874&hStrTest=%27TCLP+ICP+Metals%?27...

Report of Analysis

Earth Tech, Inc.

34 Freemans Bridge Road

TP-36(3-4)

TCLP ICP Metals

EPA SW-846 6010 - ICP1

Parameter Results Qualifier Units DL

Arsenic ND U ug/L 33.2
Barium 1990 J ug/L 7.230
Cadmium 19.1 J ug/L 3.270
Chromium ND U ug/L 3.430
Lead 2370 ug/L 21.8
Selenium ND U ug/L 30.4
Silver ND U ug/L 16.4

Date
Collected:

Date Received:

Lab Sample
ID:

SDG ID:

%0 Moisture:

Datafile:

Retention Time
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2000
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CHEMTECH

Report of Analysis

Client: Earth Tech, Inc.

Project ID: 34 Freemans Bridge Road
Customer TP-36(3-4)

Sample No.:

Test: TCLP Mercury

Analytical EPA SW-846 7471 - HG

Method:

Result Type:

CAS Number Parameter Results Qualifier
7439-97-6 Mercury ND

DL
0.330

Date
Collected:

Date Received:

Lab Sample
ID:

SDG ID:

%b Moisture:

Datafile:

Retention Time

2.0

05/17/05

05718705

T2874-01

T2874

100.00

052005A
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284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, NJ 07092 Phone: 908-789-8900 Fax: 908-789-8922
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CHEMTECH

Client:

Project ID:

Customer
Sample No.:

Test:

Analytical
Method:

Result Type:

CAS Number
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-43-9
7440-47-3
7439-92-1
7782-49-2
7440-22-4

http://mars/fax data test/kdFaxlpqc.asp?sictOrderNo=T2874&hStrTest=%27TCLP+ICP+Metals%?27...

Report of Analysis

Earth Tech, Inc.

34 Freemans Bridge Road

TP-37(2-3)

TCLP ICP Metals

EPA SW-846 6010 - ICP1

Parameter Results Qualifier Units DL

Arsenic ND U ug/L 33.2
Barium 973 J ug/L 7.230
Cadmium ND U ug/L 3.270
Chromium ND U ug/L 3.430
Lead 2680 ug/L 21.8
Selenium ND U ug/L 30.4
Silver ND U ug/L 16.4

Date
Collected:

Date Received:

Lab Sample
ID:

SDG ID:

%0 Moisture:

Datafile:

Retention Time

100
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CHEMTECH

Report of Analysis

Client: Earth Tech, Inc.

Project ID: 34 Freemans Bridge Road
Customer TP-37(2-3)

Sample No.:

Test: TCLP Mercury

Analytical EPA SW-846 7471 - HG

Method:

Result Type:

CAS Number Parameter Results Qualifier
7439-97-6 Mercury ND

DL
0.330

Date
Collected:

Date Received:

Lab Sample
ID:

SDG ID:

%b Moisture:

Datafile:

Retention Time

2.0

05/17/05

05718705

T2874-02

T2874

100.00

052005A

Page 4 of 5

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, NJ 07092 Phone: 908-789-8900 Fax: 908-789-8922

DF DIL/RE

1

http://mars/fax data test/kdFaxlpqc.asp?sictOrderNo=T2874&hStrTest=%27TCLP+ICP+Metals%?27...
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U = Not Detected J = Estimated Value
RL = Reporting Limit B = Analyte Found In Associated Method Blank
MDL = Method Detection Limit N = Presumptive Evidence of a Compound

E = Value Exceeds Calibration Range

Project #: T2874
6/2/2005 3:08:03 PM
End of Report
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